


















































FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT is effective as of this , i day of Oc--t06e- e' , 206; by
and between THE CITY OF EMERYVILLE, a municipal corporation, (" City") and Lance, 

SoII & Lunghard, LLP ("Consultant"), collectively referred to as the " Parties". 

WITNESSETH THAT: 

WHEREAS, City and Consultant entered into a Professional Services Agreement
Agreement"), effective February 2, 2010 ( pursuant to Resolution No. 10- 16), whereby

Consultant performed auditing services for fiscal years 2009-2010 through 2013-2014; 
and

WHEREAS, the City desires to extend the Agreement for an additional one- year period
for auditing services for fiscal year 2014- 2015; and

WHEREAS, the City finds that specialized knowledge, skills, and training are necessary
to render the Services necessary to do the work contemplated under this First
Amendment; and, 

WHEREAS, the City has determined that the Consultant is qualified by training and
experience to render such Services; and, 

WHEREAS, the Consultant desires to provide such services and has submitted a
proposal dated June 30, 2015, with the approved proposal attached and incorporated
as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the public interest will be served by this First Amendment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereto do mutually agree as follows: 

1. Paragraph I. B. of the Agreement, " Scope of Services," is hereby amended to
include the scope of services described in Exhibit A. 

2. Paragraph III. B of the Agreement, "Compensation and Method of Payment", is

hereby amended to increase compensation for audit services under the
Agreement by an additional amount not to exceed $ 118, 463, for a total amount

not to exceed $ 634, 392. Paragraph III. B. is hereby amended in its entirety to
read as follows: 

The total amount paid under this Agreement as compensation for
services performed and reimbursement for costs incurred shall not, 
in any case, exceed Six Hundred Thirty Four Thousand, Three
Hundred Ninety Two Dollars ($ 634, 392), except as outlined in

Section 2. 0 above. 

FOR CITY USE ONLY

Contract #: 15051- 0110- FN01 CIP #: n/ a

Reso. #: 15- 109 EPW #: n/ a



3. All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and this
First Amendment shall remain subject to said promises. 

Approved as to foy fh: , 
i//! / / . 

g (u / l/ 
Michel A. Guina, 

City Attorney

Dated: 1 O - O , 20 15

CITY OF EMERYVILLE

Carolyn Lehr, - 

City Manager

CONSULTANT

Dated: , 20_ By: 

Its: 3e 61e a Q, PST g2

SL cs
































